Annexure — 8
Name of the corporate debtor: Kimaya Industries Pvt. Ltd. Date of commencement of CIRP: 03-02-2023; List of creditors as on: 27.02.2023

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount
ATTouTT o Amount
SI. Nature Amount covered Whether o of of of any Amount of claim Amount of
No Name of creditor Date of Amount Amount of claim of covered by b related voting continge mutual not admitted claim under
receipt claimed admitted claim security uaante arty? share nt clai?n dues, verification
interest 9 PAY lin coC that
1 |Kotharishah Texturisers PVt |45 5 5923 1,63,57,000|  1,62,69,471|0C ; -l No ; - 87,538 -
Ltd., Surat
2 oC - - - - -
17 oC B R -
1,63,57,009 1,62,69,471 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,538




(Amount in%)

Remarks, if any




